Mechanical Data
● Package:TO-277
Molding compound meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating,
RoHS-compliant, Halogen free
● Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per
J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
■Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT SS15U60PQ
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max
Peak Forward Voltage VFM V
IFM =5A, TJ=25℃ - 0.47 0.55
IFM =15A, TJ=25℃ - 0.68 0.8
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR V IR=0.5mA 60 - -
Leakage Current IR mA
VR=60V，TJ=25℃ - - 0.1
VR=60V，TJ=100℃ - - 50
Typical junction capacitance CJ pF VR=4V,f=1 MHz - 490 -
Reverse recovery time TRR ns
IF=0.5A.IR=1A,
Irr=0.25A
 24
COMPLIANT
RoHS
SS15U60PQ
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S3288
Rev.1.5,02-Mar-26
■Thermal Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT SS15U60PQ
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJ-C ℃/W 8
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKAGE
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
SS15U60PQ F1 Approximate 0.106 5000 10000 80000 13” reel
■ Marking Information
XXXXXXXX
YWW
Note:
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. XXXXXX is marking code, like SS15U60P
SS15U60PQ
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S3288
Rev.1.5,02-Mar-26
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with automotive electronics，are not designed for use in medical, life-
saving, lifesustaining,or military,Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting fro
m such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our website